Strong underlying results

$m (home currency)

Underlying Profit
Australia Banking

MLC

UK Region

NZ Region

nabCapital

Central Functions & Asia

Group underlying profit

FY Sep 08

4,734
576
£518
NZ$763
1,309
(247)

8,138

FY Sep 07

3,894
557
£463
NZ$685
960

(2)

7,142

Change%

21.6
3.4
11.9
11.4
36.4
large

13.9




