Strong underlying results

\$m (home currency)	FY Sep 08	FY Sep 07	Change%
Underlying Profit			
Australia Banking	4,734	3,894	21.6
MLC	576	557	3.4
UK Region	£518	£463	11.9
NZ Region	NZ\$763	NZ\$685	11.4
nabCapital	1,309	960	36.4
Central Functions & Asia	(247)	(2)	large
Group underlying profit	8,138	7,142	13.9